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2023 IHSAA Girls Floyd Central Sectional (29) - 5/16/2023

Floyd Central High School

Results

Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
===============================================================================
   Sectional:   9:42.91  2019        , Floyd Central
                         C Loftus, N Clare, Jaydon Cirione, S Baxter
       State:   8:53.74  2013        , Eastern (Greentown)
                         J Sprinkles, S Wagner, Bri Neeley, Be Neeley
                9:24.46  STAN
    School                                               Seed     Finals
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Floyd Central                                    10:02.77    9:34.56
     1) #31 Liddle, Savanna 12          2) #6 Atzinger, Ginger 11
     3) #17 Elliott, Emerson 11         4) #51 Stewart, Kaitlyn 11
  2 Corydon Central                                   9:52.10    9:39.41
     1) #956 Valdivieso, Erika 11       2) #951 Pavey, Lilli 9
     3) #934 Applegate, Aniston 10      4) #933 Applegate, Addison 11
  3 Providence                                       10:17.01   10:33.34
     1) #993 Pierce, Kamden 9           2) #986 Hoskins, Maci 12
     3) #989 Kaiser, Lilly 11           4) #994 Richards, Molly 10
  4 Borden                                           10:39.30   10:42.14
     1) #902 Childress, Skyler 10       2) #910 Rose, Kaela 12
     3) #914 Smith, Delaney 12          4) #909 Rarick, Riley 9
  5 Christian Academy of Indiana                     11:18.73   11:43.69
     1) #922 Lutz, Madelynn 10          2) #923 Nash, Anna 10
     3) #918 Ammons, Katie 9            4) #924 Oakley, Adeline 9
  6 South Central (Elizabeth)                        12:55.68   13:14.73
     1) #112 Collins, Karys 12          2) #113 Cory, Hannah 12
     3) #114 Kameron, Jones 11          4) #118 Reed, Cadance 11
  7 New Albany                                       11:12.56   13:27.30
     1) #84 Mingus, Mary 10             2) #85 Neidiffer, Molly 10
     3) #92 Snider, Tori 10             4) #80 Hayes, Ava 10

Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
==================================================================================
   Sectional:   15.15  2009        Megan Bussabargen, Corydon Central
       State:   13.92  2022        Rachel Mehringer, Forest Park
                12.27  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        H#
==================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #   81 Howard, Journey    12 New Albany             15.76      15.82Q        1
  2 #  931 Parrish, Gabby     12 Clarksville            16.92      16.66Q        2
  3 #   49 Smith, Stephanie   10 Floyd Central          17.08      16.79Q        2
  4 #   10 Clark, Brinley      9 Floyd Central          17.60      17.67Q        1
  5 #  985 Hinton, Regan      12 Providence             18.38      18.47Q        2
  6 #  953 Schreck, Olivia     9 Corydon Central        19.30      19.23Q        1
  7 #   87 Powell, Janee      10 New Albany             19.43      19.01q        2
  8 #  982 Drury, Ellie       10 Providence             19.28      19.39q        1
  9 #  110 Wise, Katie        12 North Harrison         18.14      20.58         1
 10 #  943 Laaz, Nathalie     12 Corydon Central        19.64      20.63         2
 11 #  907 Ludwig, Hannah     10 Borden                 19.01      20.84         2
 12 #  901 Aemmer, Emery       9 Borden                 21.66      22.20         1
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2023 IHSAA Girls Floyd Central Sectional (29) - 5/16/2023

Floyd Central High School

Results

Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
===============================================================================
   Sectional:   15.15  2009        Megan Bussabargen, Corydon Central
       State:   13.92  2022        Rachel Mehringer, Forest Park
                12.27  STAN
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 #   81 Howard, Journey    12 New Albany             15.82      15.36
  2 #   49 Smith, Stephanie   10 Floyd Central          16.79      16.57
  3 #  931 Parrish, Gabby     12 Clarksville            16.66      16.71
  4 #   10 Clark, Brinley      9 Floyd Central          17.67      17.68
  5 #  985 Hinton, Regan      12 Providence             18.47      17.97
  6 #   87 Powell, Janee      10 New Albany             19.01      18.53
  7 #  982 Drury, Ellie       10 Providence             19.39      19.19
  8 #  953 Schreck, Olivia     9 Corydon Central        19.23      19.46

Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Dash
==================================================================================
   Sectional:   12.48  5/20/2022   Brianna Brown, New Albany
       State:   11.41  2017        Lynna Irby, Pike
                15.00  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        H#
==================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  952 Schilmiller, Madi  12 Corydon Central        12.79      12.92QSTAN    1
  2 #   69 Brown, Brianna     12 New Albany             12.88      13.09QSTAN    2
  3 #   83 King, Bailee       10 New Albany             12.92      13.36QSTAN    3
  4 #  108 Tincher, Grace     10 North Harrison         13.11      13.09QSTAN    2
  5 #   48 Smith, Jackie       9 Floyd Central          13.35      13.25QSTAN    1
  6 #  932 Adams, Aubree       9 Corydon Central        13.04      13.39QSTAN    3
  7 #   21 Flahn, Precious    10 Floyd Central          13.30      13.34qSTAN    1
  8 #  997 Smith, Addison      9 Providence             13.96      13.88qSTAN    3
  9 #  915 Torres, Lilly       9 Borden                 14.37      13.96 STAN    1
 10 #  918 Ammons, Katie       9 Christian Ac           14.48      14.00 STAN    2
 11 #  965 Parsons, Abbagale   9 Crawford County        13.78      14.02 STAN    3
 12 #  981 Drury, Avery       11 Providence             14.68      14.15 STAN    3
 13 #  106 O'Leary, Addisyn   11 North Harrison         14.45      14.22 STAN    1
 14 #  119 Schmelz, Ava        9 South Centra           14.79      14.82 STAN    3
 15 #  964 House, Riley       11 Crawford County        14.26      14.84 STAN    2
 16 #  117 Liebert, Lexi      12 South Centra           15.54      15.71         1
 17 #   60 Davis, Emma        11 Lanesville             14.90      16.31         2
 18 #  928 Johnson, Emma       9 Clarksville            17.27      17.26         2
 19 #  913 Saylor, Cassie     12 Borden                 17.04      17.80         1

Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Dash
===============================================================================
   Sectional:   12.48  5/20/2022   Brianna Brown, New Albany
       State:   11.41  2017        Lynna Irby, Pike
                15.00  STAN
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 #  952 Schilmiller, Madi  12 Corydon Central        12.92      12.68 STAN
  2 #   69 Brown, Brianna     12 New Albany             13.09      13.03 STAN
  3 #  108 Tincher, Grace     10 North Harrison         13.09      13.12 STAN
  4 #   48 Smith, Jackie       9 Floyd Central          13.25      13.27 STAN
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Floyd Central High School

Results

....Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Dash

  5 #   21 Flahn, Precious    10 Floyd Central          13.34      13.29 STAN
  6 #  932 Adams, Aubree       9 Corydon Central        13.39      13.48 STAN
  7 #   83 King, Bailee       10 New Albany             13.36      13.72 STAN
  8 #  997 Smith, Addison      9 Providence             13.88      14.09 STAN

Event 4  Girls 1600 Meter Run
===============================================================================
   Sectional:   5:06.00  1992        Jill Schuler, Floyd Central
       State:   4:38.69  2022        Addison Wiley, Hunington North
                5:02.82  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
===============================================================================
  1 #   51 Stewart, Kaitlyn   11 Floyd Central        5:09.34    5:30.61
  2 #  933 Applegate, Addiso  11 Corydon Central      5:15.58    5:32.78
  3 #  986 Hoskins, Maci      12 Providence           5:27.12    5:35.11
  4 #  951 Pavey, Lilli        9 Corydon Central      5:27.94    5:37.74
  5 #  993 Pierce, Kamden      9 Providence           5:45.92    5:45.42
  6 #  922 Lutz, Madelynn     10 Christian Ac         6:01.07    6:00.86
  7 #  902 Childress, Skyler  10 Borden               5:56.17    6:03.66
  8 #   27 Jenks, Lucy         9 Floyd Central        5:52.47    6:06.51
  9 #  107 Schultz, Brook     12 North Harrison       6:25.56    6:11.39
 10 #  923 Nash, Anna         10 Christian Ac         6:13.30    6:13.13
 11 #   85 Neidiffer, Molly   10 New Albany           6:34.26    6:36.58
 12 #  113 Cory, Hannah       12 South Centra         7:48.47    7:44.35

Event 5  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
==================================================================================
   Sectional:   49.57  5/18/2021   , New Albany
                       C Frierson, Z Johnson, E Gordon, Brianna Brown
       State:   45.75  2003        , Ft Wayne Northrup
                       T Adams, L Rox, K Carr, Z Robinson
                48.77  STAN
    School                                               Seed     Finals        H#
==================================================================================
  1 Corydon Central                                     50.29      50.46         2
     1) #944 Lahue, Georgia 9           2) #948 Mathes, Kyndall 10
     3) #932 Adams, Aubree 9            4) #952 Schilmiller, Madison 12
  2 New Albany                                          49.90      50.74         2
     1) #78 Frierson, Cayla 11          2) #71 Childs, Beautifull 11
     3) #89 Rodgers, LaNijha 10         4) #94 Starks, Ayanna 9
  3 Floyd Central                                       51.22      50.99         2
     1) #9 Carbeno, Kyleigh 11          2) #21 Flahn, Precious 10
     3) #55 Troutman, Torri 12          4) #11 Conway, Lyla 9
  4 Providence                                          55.33      54.50         2
     1) #981 Drury, Avery 11            2) #985 Hinton, Regan 12
     3) #1 Turner, Abigail 10           4) #997 Smith, Addison 9
  5 Lanesville                                          56.89      56.42         1
     1) #59 Crosier, Hadley 10          2) #67 ZurSchmiede, Kassie 11
     3) #66 ZurSchmeide, Maisey 10      4) #58 Brumley, Hylton 10
  6 Crawford County                                     55.76      57.00         2
     1) #967 Roll, Sydney 12            2) #964 House, Riley 11
     3) #965 Parsons, Abbagale 9        4) #966 Rickenbaugh, Kylie 11
  7 Borden                                              56.98      57.38         1
     1) #915 Torres, Lilly 9            2) #911 Rose, Lexi 11
     3) #910 Rose, Kaela 12             4) #917 Wheeler, Ava 9
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Floyd Central High School

Results

....Event 5  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

  8 North Harrison                                      55.94      57.63         2
     1) #98 Allen, Peyton 9             2) #110 Wise, Katie 12
     3) #106 O'Leary, Addisyn 11        4) #99 Black, Amara 12
  9 South Central (Elizabeth)                           59.02    1:00.17         1
     1) #117 Liebert, Lexi 12           2) #118 Reed, Cadance 11
     3) #119 Schmelz, Ava 9             4) #112 Collins, Karys 12

Event 6  Girls 400 Meter Dash
==================================================================================
   Sectional:   58.11  2021        Meghan Jones, Floyd Central
       State:   52.42  1986        Maciel Malone, North Central (Indpls)
                57.38  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals        H#
==================================================================================
  1 #   59 Crosier, Hadley    10 Lanesville           1:01.83    1:01.05         3
  2 #   78 Frierson, Cayla    11 New Albany           1:02.47    1:01.59         3
  3 #  933 Applegate, Addiso  11 Corydon Central      1:01.64    1:01.84         3
  4 #   72 Clark, Lauren      11 New Albany           1:03.01    1:02.27         3
  5 #   12 Cook, Emily        12 Floyd Central        1:04.05    1:02.29         3
  6 #  917 Wheeler, Ava        9 Borden               1:04.79    1:04.56         3
  7 #   48 Smith, Jackie       9 Floyd Central        1:04.51    1:04.76         3
  8 #  934 Applegate, Anisto  10 Corydon Central      1:03.64    1:05.73         3
  9 #  961 Drennen, Makayla    9 Crawford County      1:07.26    1:07.72         2
 10 #  119 Schmelz, Ava        9 South Centra         1:09.29    1:10.22         2
 11 #  977 Boggs, Drew        10 Providence           1:10.84    1:10.65         2
 12 #  918 Ammons, Katie       9 Christian Ac                    1:10.69         1
 13 #   65 Snyder, Emilee     11 Lanesville           1:11.98    1:10.93         2
 14 #  102 Fink, Cali         11 North Harrison       1:19.16    1:15.98         2
 15 #  112 Collins, Karys     12 South Centra         1:12.60    1:16.52         2
 16 #  960 Crawford, Sahara    9 Crawford County                 1:17.35         1
 17 #  904 Conley, Kylie      10 Borden                          1:22.36         1

Event 7  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
==================================================================================
   Sectional:   44.94  1999        Brooke Beckhort, South Central
       State:   41.36  2014        Symone Black, Ft Wayne Concordia
                45.32  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals        H#
==================================================================================
  1 #   81 Howard, Journey    12 New Albany             48.10      48.09         2
  2 #   49 Smith, Stephanie   10 Floyd Central          51.76      50.65         2
  3 #  910 Rose, Kaela        12 Borden                 52.14      50.72         2
  4 #  931 Parrish, Gabby     12 Clarksville            53.84      51.34         2
  5 #   10 Clark, Brinley      9 Floyd Central          53.54      52.62         2
  6 #  953 Schreck, Olivia     9 Corydon Central        52.63      54.15         2
  7 #  991 Kraft, Mary Eliza  10 Providence             57.04      54.87         1
  8 #  982 Drury, Ellie       10 Providence             54.03      55.16         2
  9 #   87 Powell, Janee      10 New Albany             55.68      55.19         2
 10 #  110 Wise, Katie        12 North Harrison         57.01      56.70         1
 11 #  939 Henderson, Jaydin  11 Corydon Central        55.69      56.84         1
 12 #  963 Hosier, Kaitlynn    9 Crawford County      1:03.00    1:01.95         1



Photo Finish Timing, LLC - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:08 PM  7/22/2023  Page 5

2023 IHSAA Girls Floyd Central Sectional (29) - 5/16/2023

Floyd Central High School

Results

Event 8  Girls 800 Meter Run
===============================================================================
   Sectional:   2:19.50  2019        Shannon Buchannon, Floyd Central
       State:   2:06.25  2022        Addison Wiley, Hunington North
                2:16.24  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
===============================================================================
  1 #   31 Liddle, Savanna    12 Floyd Central        2:30.74    2:19.63
  2 #  956 Valdivieso, Erika  11 Corydon Central      2:23.83    2:21.91
  3 #  989 Kaiser, Lilly      11 Providence           2:31.64    2:27.06
  4 #    6 Atzinger, Ginger   11 Floyd Central        2:27.88    2:29.38
  5 #  909 Rarick, Riley       9 Borden               2:30.86    2:29.64
  6 #  109 Wilkins, Lydia     10 North Harrison       2:36.84    2:39.23
  7 #   70 Byrd, Priscilla    11 New Albany                      2:43.94
  8 #  974 Applewhite, Eliza   9 Providence           2:50.35    2:46.79
  9 #  938 Eve, Katie          9 Corydon Central      2:44.68    2:47.96
 10 #  914 Smith, Delaney     12 Borden               2:49.81    2:50.11
 11 #   73 Dablow, Ellie      10 New Albany           3:02.05    3:02.05
 12 #  924 Oakley, Adeline     9 Christian Ac         3:05.74    3:03.87
 13 #  118 Reed, Cadance      11 South Centra         3:10.84    3:11.63
 14 #  114 Kameron, Jones     11 South Centra         3:22.79    3:34.24

Event 9  Girls 200 Meter Dash
==================================================================================
   Sectional:   25.94  2016        Chyna Anthony, New Albany
       State:   23.12  1986        Maciel Malone, North Central (Indpls)
                25.17  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        H#
==================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #   68 Brown, Alexis       9 New Albany             26.97      27.32Q        3
  2 #   94 Starks, Ayanna      9 New Albany             26.43      27.47Q        1
  3 #  944 Lahue, Georgia      9 Corydon Central        27.41      27.51Q        2
  4 #   55 Troutman, Torri    12 Floyd Central          27.85      28.44Q        1
  5 #  952 Schilmiller, Madi  12 Corydon Central        26.74      28.63Q        2
  6 #   11 Conway, Lyla        9 Floyd Central          27.40      29.18Q        3
  7 #    1 Turner, Abigail    10 Providence             30.38      29.35q        2
  8 #  998 Smith, Avery        9 Providence             30.16      29.82q        3
  9 #  965 Parsons, Abbagale   9 Crawford County        29.67      29.96         1
 10 #  911 Rose, Lexi         11 Borden                 30.35      30.21         3
 11 #   67 ZurSchmiede, Kass  11 Lanesville             30.01      30.56         2
 12 #   98 Allen, Peyton       9 North Harrison         31.14      31.10         1
 13 #   60 Davis, Emma        11 Lanesville             30.99      31.53         1
 14 #  117 Liebert, Lexi      12 South Centra           32.13      33.63         2
 15 #  905 Hamilton, Lilly     9 Borden                 33.04      34.11         3
 16 #  928 Johnson, Emma       9 Clarksville            36.52      37.14         2

Event 9  Girls 200 Meter Dash
===============================================================================
   Sectional:   25.94  2016        Chyna Anthony, New Albany
       State:   23.12  1986        Maciel Malone, North Central (Indpls)
                25.17  STAN
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 #   68 Brown, Alexis       9 New Albany             27.32      26.75
  2 #  952 Schilmiller, Madi  12 Corydon Central        28.63      26.83
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2023 IHSAA Girls Floyd Central Sectional (29) - 5/16/2023

Floyd Central High School

Results

....Event 9  Girls 200 Meter Dash

  3 #   94 Starks, Ayanna      9 New Albany             27.47      27.14
  4 #  944 Lahue, Georgia      9 Corydon Central        27.51      27.15
  5 #   11 Conway, Lyla        9 Floyd Central          29.18      27.37
  6 #   55 Troutman, Torri    12 Floyd Central          28.44      27.87
  7 #    1 Turner, Abigail    10 Providence             29.35      29.11
  8 #  998 Smith, Avery        9 Providence             29.82      29.84

Event 10  Girls 3200 Meter Run
===============================================================================
   Sectional:   11:21.03  5/18/2021   Jaydon Cirione, Floyd Central
       State:   10:03.16  2021        Lily Cridge, Indpls Bishop Chatard
                10:51.59  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
===============================================================================
  1 #   51 Stewart, Kaitlyn   11 Floyd Central       11:01.79   11:40.47
  2 #  986 Hoskins, Maci      12 Providence          11:38.94   11:46.58
  3 #  951 Pavey, Lilli        9 Corydon Central     11:50.21   11:54.49
  4 #   34 Mosier, Hallie     12 Floyd Central       12:09.94   12:16.17
  5 #  901 Aemmer, Emery       9 Borden              13:00.60   12:45.58
  6 #   77 Endres, Lila       12 New Albany          13:07.84   12:49.46
  7 #  935 Coffman, Camille   10 Corydon Central     13:16.10   12:59.43
  8 #  921 Hack, Hailey        9 Christian Ac        13:35.79   13:13.14
  9 #  107 Schultz, Brook     12 North Harrison      13:39.39   13:20.56
 10 #  903 Condon, Jessie     10 Borden              13:40.54   13:39.76
 11 #   84 Mingus, Mary       10 New Albany          15:08.16   14:58.64
 12 #  987 Howell, Audrey     12 Providence          16:33.77   15:54.38

Event 11  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
==================================================================================
   Sectional:   4:06.34  2018        , New Albany
                         R Winslow, O Hawkins, J Frederick, K Sogge
       State:   3:43.99  2019        , North Central (Indpls)
                         S Blue-Williams, C Robinson, R Elliott, A Robinson
                3:57.25  STAN
    School                                               Seed     Finals        H#
==================================================================================
  1 Floyd Central                                     4:13.77    4:10.52         2
     1) #31 Liddle, Savanna 12          2) #12 Cook, Emily 12
     3) #48 Smith, Jackie 9             4) #51 Stewart, Kaitlyn 11
  2 New Albany                                        4:14.18    4:12.14         2
     1) #81 Howard, Journey 12          2) #68 Brown, Alexis 9
     3) #72 Clark, Lauren 11            4) #78 Frierson, Cayla 11
  3 Corydon Central                                   4:18.28    4:12.40         2
     1) #934 Applegate, Aniston 10      2) #944 Lahue, Georgia 9
     3) #956 Valdivieso, Erika 11       4) #933 Applegate, Addison 11
  4 Providence                                        4:18.22    4:18.00         2
     1) #997 Smith, Addison 9           2) #981 Drury, Avery 11
     3) #986 Hoskins, Maci 12           4) #989 Kaiser, Lilly 11
  5 Borden                                            4:27.14    4:28.59         2
     1) #910 Rose, Kaela 12             2) #917 Wheeler, Ava 9
     3) #911 Rose, Lexi 11              4) #909 Rarick, Riley 9
  6 Lanesville                                        4:54.77    4:53.38         1
     1) #58 Brumley, Hylton 10          2) #62 Kahl, Alyssa 9
     3) #66 ZurSchmeide, Maisey 10      4) #65 Snyder, Emilee 11
  7 Crawford County                                   4:54.09    5:01.41         1
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....Event 11  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

     1) #963 Hosier, Kaitlynn 9         2) #960 Crawford, Sahara 9
     3) #962 Freeman, Heavenly 11       4) #961 Drennen, Makayla 9
  8 North Harrison                                    4:49.39    5:02.83         2
     1) #109 Wilkins, Lydia 10          2) #101 Carr, Samantha 10
     3) #99 Black, Amara 12             4) #100 Bolen, Ally 9
  9 South Central (Elizabeth)                         5:09.73    5:38.52         1
     1) #112 Collins, Karys 12          2) #117 Liebert, Lexi 12
     3) #118 Reed, Cadance 11           4) #119 Schmelz, Ava 9

Event 12  Girls Long Jump
==================================================================================
   Sectional:   18-03.50  2019        Mariah Grant, New Albany
       State:      20-04  1986        Tonya Sedwick, Jeffersonville
                17-08.25  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        H#
==================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #   94 Starks, Ayanna      9 New Albany          17-03.00   17-03.00q        2
  2 #  108 Tincher, Grace     10 North Harrison      17-08.50   16-07.00q        2
  3 #   11 Conway, Lyla        9 Floyd Central       15-11.00   16-03.00q        2
  4 #  932 Adams, Aubree       9 Corydon Central     16-00.50   15-04.00q        2
  5 #   21 Flahn, Precious    10 Floyd Central       15-04.75   15-00.50q        2
  6 #  953 Schreck, Olivia     9 Corydon Central     15-01.50   14-08.00q        2
  7 #  915 Torres, Lilly       9 Borden              13-11.25   14-06.00q        1
  8 #  966 Rickenbaugh, Kyli  11 Crawford County     13-11.00   14-05.50q        1
  9 #  981 Drury, Avery       11 Providence          14-11.00   14-03.50q        2
 10 #    3 Wurth, Addi        10 Providence          14-08.00   14-01.50         1
 11 #  964 House, Riley       11 Crawford County     14-01.75   13-01.00         1
 12 #   83 King, Bailee       10 New Albany          14-09.75   12-10.50         2
 13 #  100 Bolen, Ally         9 North Harrison      13-03.00   12-08.50         1
 14 #  908 Miller, Aubrey     10 Borden              12-06.75   12-06.50         1
 15 #   61 Fisher, Brooke     10 Lanesville          11-04.50   12-00.50         1
 16 #   63 Powell, Sibahn      9 Lanesville          11-07.25   11-11.00         1

Event 12  Girls Long Jump
===============================================================================
   Sectional:   18-03.50  2019        Mariah Grant, New Albany
       State:      20-04  1986        Tonya Sedwick, Jeffersonville
                17-08.25  STAN
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 #   94 Starks, Ayanna      9 New Albany          17-03.00   17-04.50
  2 #  108 Tincher, Grace     10 North Harrison      16-07.00   16-11.50
  3 #   11 Conway, Lyla        9 Floyd Central       16-03.00   16-03.00
  4 #   21 Flahn, Precious    10 Floyd Central       15-00.50   15-05.00
  5 #  932 Adams, Aubree       9 Corydon Central     15-04.00   15-04.00
  6 #  953 Schreck, Olivia     9 Corydon Central     14-08.00   14-10.00
  7 #  915 Torres, Lilly       9 Borden              14-06.00   14-06.00
  8 #  966 Rickenbaugh, Kyli  11 Crawford County     14-05.50   14-05.50
  9 #  981 Drury, Avery       11 Providence          14-03.50   14-03.50
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Event 13  Girls High Jump
===============================================================================
   Sectional:    5-09  2017        Haylea Crandall, Crawford County
       State:    6-00  1985        Angela Bradburn, Norwell
              5-04.50  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
===============================================================================
  1 #  909 Rarick, Riley       9 Borden               5-03.00    5-03.00
  2 #   81 Howard, Journey    12 New Albany           5-02.00    5-02.00
  3 #  108 Tincher, Grace     10 North Harrison       5-02.00   J5-01.00
  3 #  944 Lahue, Georgia      9 Corydon Central      5-03.00   J5-01.00
  5 #  952 Schilmiller, Madi  12 Corydon Central      5-00.00    5-00.00
  6 #  989 Kaiser, Lilly      11 Providence                      4-08.00
  7 #   48 Smith, Jackie       9 Floyd Central        4-10.00    4-06.00
  8 #   87 Powell, Janee      10 New Albany           4-04.00   J4-04.00
  8 #   10 Clark, Brinley      9 Floyd Central        4-04.00   J4-04.00
 10 #  109 Wilkins, Lydia     10 North Harrison       4-06.00   J4-04.00
 -- #  979 Clemmer-Becht, Cl   9 Providence           4-04.00         NH

Event 14  Girls Discus Throw
==================================================================================
   Sectional:   139-04  2005        Linsey Cook, New Albany
       State:   168-06  2013        Adriana Brown, Lawrence Central
                125-05  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        H#
==================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #   44 Schweitzer, Elle   11 Floyd Central         116-00  118-07.00q        2
  2 #  957 Weick, Mya          9 Corydon Central       104-09  111-02.00q        2
  3 #  973 Wright, Sylvia     12 Crawford County       111-04  102-05.00q        2
  4 #   90 Roland, Isabella   10 New Albany          94-07.50  102-00.00q        2
  5 #  958 Ash, Brianna       12 Crawford County        93-02  101-04.00q        2
  6 #  950 Mueller, Delaney   10 Corydon Central        91-01   86-05.00q        2
  7 #  105 Nethery, Ella       9 North Harrison         92-03   83-08.00q        2
  8 #  104 Inboden, Josie      9 North Harrison         84-05   83-04.00q        2
  9 #   54 Teeters, Stella    11 Floyd Central          86-00   74-09.00q        2
 10 #  929 Leezer, Alyssa     12 Clarksville            73-04   69-07.00         1
 11 #  916 Weatherford, Mack  11 Borden                 70-05   69-04.00         1
 12 #  912 Saylor, Calyn       9 Borden                 54-04   69-03.00         1
 13 #  976 Bansbach, Taylor   12 Providence             85-08   68-00.00         2
 14 #  120 Wibbles, Megan     12 South Centra           70-07   65-02.00         1
 15 #   86 Orr, Teagan         9 New Albany             54-00   62-09.00         1
 16 #  927 Howlett, Lina       9 Clarksville            61-04   61-06.00         1
 17 #  116 Lassiter, Kevonna  12 South Centra        67-03.50   56-04.00         1
 18 #   63 Powell, Sibahn      9 Lanesville                     41-02.00         1
 19 #   64 Smith, Hadley      10 Lanesville             47-02   39-09.00         1

Event 14  Girls Discus Throw
===============================================================================
   Sectional:   139-04  2005        Linsey Cook, New Albany
       State:   168-06  2013        Adriana Brown, Lawrence Central
                125-05  STAN
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 #   44 Schweitzer, Elle   11 Floyd Central         118-07  121-09.00
  2 #  957 Weick, Mya          9 Corydon Central       111-02  108-03.00
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....Event 14  Girls Discus Throw

  3 #  973 Wright, Sylvia     12 Crawford County       102-05  102-05.00
  4 #   90 Roland, Isabella   10 New Albany            102-00  102-00.00
  5 #  958 Ash, Brianna       12 Crawford County       101-04  101-07.00
  6 #  950 Mueller, Delaney   10 Corydon Central        86-05   90-08.00
  7 #  105 Nethery, Ella       9 North Harrison         83-08   83-08.00
  8 #  104 Inboden, Josie      9 North Harrison         83-04   83-04.00
  9 #   54 Teeters, Stella    11 Floyd Central          74-09   74-09.00

Event 15  Girls Shot Put
==================================================================================
   Sectional:   39-04.50  2017        Kelsey Taylor, New Albany
       State:      50-09  2011        Tori Bliss, Portage
                40-08.50  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        H#
==================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  971 Stroud, Natalie    12 Crawford County     37-01.50   34-03.00q        2
  2 #   44 Schweitzer, Elle   11 Floyd Central       36-03.50   32-06.00q        2
  3 #  949 McCarty, Jordin     9 Corydon Central     33-05.00   31-10.00q        2
  4 #   90 Roland, Isabella   10 New Albany          31-08.00   31-09.00q        2
  5 #  958 Ash, Brianna       12 Crawford County     34-06.50   31-03.00q        2
  6 #  930 Lewis, P.J.        10 Clarksville         31-03.75   31-01.50q        2
  7 #  120 Wibbles, Megan     12 South Centra        30-07.50   30-09.50q        2
  8 #  976 Bansbach, Taylor   12 Providence          28-06.00   29-09.00q        2
  9 #  936 Edwards, Sydney    10 Corydon Central     28-06.50   28-07.50q        2
 10 #   54 Teeters, Stella    11 Floyd Central       30-09.25   28-00.00         2
 11 #  998 Smith, Avery        9 Providence          25-04.00   25-09.00         1
 12 #  929 Leezer, Alyssa     12 Clarksville         27-02.00   25-06.00         1
 13 #  914 Smith, Delaney     12 Borden              26-10.00   25-03.00         1
 14 #  115 Knear, Autumn       9 South Centra        26-00.50   24-01.00         1
 15 #  105 Nethery, Ella       9 North Harrison      24-09.00   23-08.50         1
 16 #  912 Saylor, Calyn       9 Borden              25-02.75   23-03.00         1
 17 #   64 Smith, Hadley      10 Lanesville          24-05.00   22-04.00         1
 18 #  103 Holloway, Sophie   10 North Harrison      23-06.00   21-09.00         1
 19 #   86 Orr, Teagan         9 New Albany          23-10.00   20-04.00         1
 20 #  919 Beatty, Isabelle    9 Christian Ac        15-11.00   15-06.00         1

Event 15  Girls Shot Put
===============================================================================
   Sectional:   39-04.50  2017        Kelsey Taylor, New Albany
       State:      50-09  2011        Tori Bliss, Portage
                40-08.50  STAN
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 #  971 Stroud, Natalie    12 Crawford County     34-03.00   34-03.00
  2 #   44 Schweitzer, Elle   11 Floyd Central       32-06.00   33-04.50
  3 #  958 Ash, Brianna       12 Crawford County     31-03.00   32-02.50
  4 #  949 McCarty, Jordin     9 Corydon Central     31-10.00   31-10.00
  5 #   90 Roland, Isabella   10 New Albany          31-09.00   31-09.00
  6 #  930 Lewis, P.J.        10 Clarksville         31-01.50   31-02.50
  7 #  120 Wibbles, Megan     12 South Centra        30-09.50   30-09.50
  8 #  976 Bansbach, Taylor   12 Providence          29-09.00   29-09.00
  9 #  936 Edwards, Sydney    10 Corydon Central     28-07.50   28-07.50
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Event 16  Girls Pole Vault
===============================================================================
   Sectional:      12-00  2017        Reece Davis, Floyd Central
       State:   13-06.25  2009        Ellie McCardwell
                11-02.00  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
===============================================================================
  1 #  907 Ludwig, Hannah     10 Borden              10-06.00   10-09.00
  2 #   28 Jones, Mia         10 Floyd Central        9-04.00    9-00.00
  3 #   52 Taylor, Paige      11 Floyd Central        8-06.00    8-00.00
  4 #  932 Adams, Aubree       9 Corydon Central      8-00.00    7-06.00
  5 #   99 Black, Amara       12 North Harrison       8-00.00   J7-06.00
  6 #   96 Stumler, Kaylee    10 New Albany           7-00.00    7-00.00
  7 #  100 Bolen, Ally         9 North Harrison       6-06.00    6-06.00
  7 #   74 Dailey, Brianna    11 New Albany           7-00.00    6-06.00
  9 #  943 Laaz, Nathalie     12 Corydon Central      6-06.00   J6-06.00
 10 #  906 Hawkins, Ciara     10 Borden               5-06.00    6-00.00
 11 #  984 Hinton, Lauren      9 Providence           6-00.00   J6-00.00
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Floyd Central              159.50     2) Corydon Central           127.50
    3) New Albany                 117        4) Providence                 58
    5) Borden                      52        6) North Harrison             33
    7) Crawford County             32        8) Lanesville                 17
    9) Clarksville                 14       10) Christian Academy of Indi   8
   11) South Central (Elizabeth)    5


